
2042 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 72 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 127-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
Normal I Pref. 

------------------ -----------------------------------------~----_c_-----~--

AK 
WN 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
AK 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

16560 
1924 
1975 

16545 
16547 
16548 

16555 
16549 
16559 
16355 

16528 

16525 
16529 

13972 
16483 
1926 

16313 
16312 
1796 

16533 

1919 
15221 
1035 

16352 
16554 

16176 
16455 
1554 

16473 
16568 
1856 

16317 
16328 
1925 
1921 

16553 

16524 

16567 

16531 

1781 

32.12.005 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.19.079 
38 .19.079 

40.08.039 
40.13.009 
49.08.000 
51.04.013 

53.06.009 

53.07.000 
53.07.000 

56.05.019 
64.05.000 
73.29.009 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
76.10.029 
84.17 .009 

84.22.009 
84.27.000 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.47.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 

85.01.031 
85.02.000 
85.13.001 
85.19.009 
85 .19.059 
85.19.071 
87.06.031 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

94.02.009 

Plastic mould surface hardener .. 
BuflocC7 . . . . . . 
Empimin MKK/L and Empimin MKK98 disodium Ncet)'I stearyl 

sulphosuccinamate 
Sodium Laury! ether sulphate 60% . . . . . . . . 
Heloxy WC-8, aliphatic glycidyl ether . . . . . . . . 
Nochromix, an inorganic oxidizer, used for cleaning laboratory glass-

ware 
Armaflex sheet insulation . . . . . . . . . . 
R.F.D., hazard protective clothing, in chlorobutyl acid resistant material, 
Transfertech brand, transfer lettering . . . . . . . . 
Polyester 10000 woven fabric, made from PVC coated polyester core 

yam 
Angora yarn, used in making knitted garments, angora 20 %, lambswool 

65 %, nylon 15 % 
Angora yarn, lambswool 60 %, angora 20 %, nylon 20 % . . . . 
Angora yarn, used in making knitted garments, lambswool 20%, angora 

20 %, nylon 10 % 
90 % discontinuous polyester/ 10 % cotton . . . . . . 
Moulded neoprene boot soles, used in making dive boots . . . . 
Welded link loadchain, grade 80 . . . . . . . . . . 
Cable clamps, anchor rails . . . . . . . . . . 
Cat,Je fastening strap, buckles and fixing tool . . . . . . 
Aluminium bottles of 2. 5 litre capacity, with tamper-proof stoppers .. 
Flakt type FPK airborne paper dryer, used to eliminate sheet restraint 

in the paper drying process 
Vacuum conveying system for plastic materials . . . . 
Grape press, hand operated, screw type, used in making wine 
Eubanks cable and tubing cutter, model 4600 . . . . 
Pcddinghaus punching and notching machine, "Pcddimaster 450M" .. 
Surface heater coiling machine, for making heating clements for 

electrical ranges 
"Giben" panel dimensioning saw, 3,800 mm cutting length . . . . 
Automatic handle de-seaming and cutting machine . . . . . . 
Justrite plunger and bench cans, for storage and dispensing of flammable 

liquids 
Line output transformers, for use in making colour T. V. receivers .. 
Rantz electromagnetic separator, for use in making crockery . . . . 
Keyboard switch assembly, for incorporating in telephone handsets .. 
Signal relay boxes . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Explosion-proof junction boxes . . . . . . . . . . 
Eagle EPT AK 200 and 700 programmable controllers . . . . 
Hol 969 cores, for use in making radiators . . . . . . 
Arlunya data acquisition system, model No. 7501, 10-100 channels for 

multi-channel thermocouple temperature recording 
Fluke digital temperature thermometers, for use in freezing works, cool 

store, laboratories, etc. 
Houston Atlas Inc total sulphur and hydrogen sulfide monitors and 

registers, series, 100 to 1,000 
Wagner model L 600 moisture meter, used to measure moisture level in 

timber 
Manulekt and Manumed treatment tables, peculiar for use by the 

medical profession 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptrollcr of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN--Collcctor of Customs, Wellington. 

99 
15 
15 

15 
15 
99 

15 
99 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
99 
99 
99 
99 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
15 
99 

99 

99 

99 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 22 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to thddentlfication reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by informatio.n as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured-locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


