Tariff Notice No. 1982/127—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK	16560	32.12.005	Plastic mould surface hardener	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1924	34.02.000	Bufloc C7	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1975	34.02.000	Empimin MKK/L and Empimin MKK98 disodium Ncetyl stearyl sulphosuccinamate	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16545	34.02.000	Sodium Lauryl ether sulphate 60%	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16547	38.19.079	Heloxy WC-8, aliphatic glycidyl ether	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16548	38.19.079	Heloxy WC-8, aliphatic glycidyl ether Nochromix, an inorganic oxidizer, used for cleaning laboratory glassware	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16555	40.08.039	Armaflex sheet insulation	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16549	40.13.009	R.F.D., hazard protective clothing, in chlorobutyl acid resistant material	Free*	Free*	99
ΑK	16559	49.08.000	Transfertech brand, transfer lettering	Free*	Free*	1.5
H.O.	16355	51.04.013	Polyester 1000D woven fabric, made from PVC coated polyester core yarn	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16528	53.06.009	Angora yarn, used in making knitted garments, angora 20%, lambswool 65%, nylon 15%	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16525	53.07.000	Angora varn, lambswool 60%, angora 20%, nylon 20%	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16529	53.07.000	Angora yarn, lambswool 60%, angora 20%, nylon 20% Angora yarn, used in making knitted garments, lambswool 20%, angora 20%, nylon 10%	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	13972	56.05.019	90% discontinuous polyester/10% cotton	Free*	Free*	15
AK	16483	64.05.000	Moulded recorress boot coles, used in making dive boots	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1926	73.29.009	Welded link loadchain, grade 80	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	16313	73.40.069	Cable clamps, anchor rails	Free*	Free*	99
i.O.	16312	73.40.069	Cable fastening strap, buckles and fixing tool	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1796	76.10.029	Aluminium bottles of 2.5 litre capacity, with tamper-proof stoppers	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16533	84.17.009	Flakt type FPK airborne paper dryer, used to eliminate sheet restraint in the paper drying process	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1919	84.22.009	Vacuum conveying system for plastic materials	Free*	Free*	10
AK	15221	84.27.000	Grape press, hand operated, screw type, used in making wine	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1035	84.45.009	Eubanks cable and tubing cutter, model 4600	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	16352	84.45.009	Peddinghaus punching and notching machine, "Peddimaster 450M"	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16554	84.45.009	Surface heater coiling machine, for making heating elements for electrical ranges	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	16176	84,47.009	"Giben" panel dimensioning saw, 3,800 mm cutting length	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16455	84.56.009	Automatic handle de-seaming and cutting machine	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1554	84.59.059	Justrite plunger and bench cans, for storage and dispensing of flammable liquids	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16473	85.01.031	Line output transformers, for use in making colour T.V. receivers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	16568	85.02.000	Rantz electromagnetic separator, for use in making crockery	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1856	85.13.001	Keyboard switch assembly, for incorporating in telephone handsets	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	16317	85.19.009	Signal relay boxes	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	16328	85.19.059		Free*	Free*	10
WN	1925	85.19.071	Explosion-proof junction boxes Eagle EPTAK 200 and 700 programmable controllers Hol 969 cores for use in making radiators	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1921	87.06.031		Free*	Free*	15
AK	16553	90.28.009	Arlunya data acquisition system, model No. 7501, 10-100 channels for multi-channel thermocouple temperature recording	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16524	90.28.009	Fluke digital temperature thermometers, for use in freezing works, cool store, laboratories, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
ΑK	16567	90.28.009	Houston Atlas Inc total sulphur and hydrogen sulfide monitors and registers, series, 100 to 1,000	Free*	Free*	99
AK	16531	90.28.009	Wagner model L 600 moisture meter, used to measure moisture level in timber	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1781	94.02.009	Manulekt and Manumed treatment tables, peculiar for use by the medical profession	Free*	Free*	10
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.